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Monitoring Access Solutions

Optimized Multi-Terabit Visibility for 100/40/10G Networks
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Processing
100G R— k 32 (max)
40G R— b 24 (max)
10G /R— k 96 (max)
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VLAN, VXLAN, MPLS
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GTP, GRE, IP-in-IP
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Positive/Negative L2-L4 filtering
Pattern Matching

Additional processing
features

MAC tagging, Port labeling, Packet slicing
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Any-to-any switching within processing

module plus load balancing
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NetFlow/IPFIX
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H4 X 1.75"Hx 17.37"Wx 27" D
4.45cmHx44.1cmW x 68.6cm D

B= 15.8 kg

HEES 520W (fk&fE)

Power Supplies

Dual AC or DC (load-sharing)

Cooling

Front to Rear Airflow

Operating Temp

0°-40°C

Humidity

10 -90% non-condensing

Compliance

Management

FCC, UL, CE, RoHS

Physical Ports

1 RJ45 for network connectivity
1 Micro USB for CLI

Protocols supported

REST API, Telnet, SSH, GSCP, SNMP

Alpine Patrol Support

Optics Interfaces

EMS and Embedded GUI

1006 QSP28
406 QSFP+

106G QSFP+4x10G MPO
100/200G Coherent CFP2-DCO
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